The Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ < June 7, 2015

Sat Jun 6 5:00pm +Michael Sammons (mother, Ida)
Sun Jun 7 9:00am - Missa pro populo
11:00am +Renato Orfei (wife, Albina & family)

Mon Jun 8 8:00am ferial
+ Doris Mattiazzo (Chris Haley)

Tue Jun 9 9:30am ferial (Mass with school)
+ Bruno Baldissera (wife, Maria & family)

Wed Jun 10 8:00am ferial

+Pauline Baldissera (Maria Baldissera)

Thu Jun 11 8:00am Saint Barnabas, apostle
+Vincenzo Citrigno (M. Notie)

Fri Jun 12 8:00am ferial

+Jeannine Herrington (M & R Breton)

O God, who in this Sacrament have left us a memorial of your
Passion, grant us we pray, so to revere the Sacred mysteries of
your Body and Blood that we may always experience in
ourselves the fruits of Your Redemption.

Eleventh Sunday in Ordinary Time

s June 14, 2015

Sat Jun 13 5:00pm +Carolina Merante (Rose Costabile)

Sun Jun 14 9:00am +Steve & Grace Czinege (S&A Czinege)

11:00am - Missa pro populo

Mon Jun 15 8:00am ferial

+Caridad Marantan Alversado (Rose Weaver)

Tue Jun 16 8:00am ferial
+Anita Castagna (F & ] Di Gregorio)

Wed Jun 17 8:00am ferial
+John Spiteri (A. Azzopardi-Cote & family)

DIOCESAN NEEDS
(EDUCATION OF SEMINARIANS)
On June 13/14 we will be having the annual
collection for Diocesan Needs. The primary
use for this money is to fund the education of
the Clergy and Seminarians.

Ordination to the Sacred Order of Deacon
Ronald Joseph Albert Angervil
Stephen Mark Innamorati

Thu Jun 18 8:00am ferial

+Tony Domenicucci (C. Burrattini)

FriJun19 8:00am Saint Romuald
+Anthony Rossi (D. Mattiazzo)

Gregory Alfred George Schmidt

Friday, June 12" at 7:00 p.m.
Our Lady of the Scapular Roman Catholic Church
6557 Thorold Stone Road, Niagara Falls, Ontario

REPLACING FRONT STEPS OF THE CHURCH

We have been inquiring about the possibility of replacing the
‘fractured front steps of the church. Over the years they have
caused water damage in the basement. We are still awaiting
estimates from some contractors. They are very slow to reply
with quotes. It is our hope we can help financially to fix this
long-time problem. We will keep you updated.

A VERY HAPPY AND SAFE SUMMER TO ALL

I

I

: St. Therese of Lisieux Parish warmly welcomes all

| summer visitors, vacationers & parishioners. May God
I bless your summer may our Blessed Mother Mary

: watch over you and keep you safe.

— — — — — — — —

Please pray for these young men and all seminarians.

SHRINE MASS
Mass is celebrated every Thursday at Our Lady of
the Holy Rosary Shrine (4706 Miller Rd., Port
Colborne) beginning with the Rosary at 7:00pm.

SUMMER PILGRIMAGE
Join us on a pilgrimage to Our Lady of the Cape
from August 23-26.
FALL PILGRIMAGE
Join us from Oct. 26-Nov 2 on a pilgrimage to The
Shrine of the Most Blessed Sacrament in Alabama.
Please see the posters for more information or
contact Chris Haley at 905-834-3995.




Twelfth Sunday in Ordinary Time < June 21, 2015

Sat Jun 20 5:00pm +Enrico Mascio (wife, Elvira & family) RPN < FTR.
Sun Jun 21 9:00am —Missa pro populo

11:00am +Argilio Lametti (wife, Merina & family)
Mon June 22 No Mass

+Mary Molnar (CWL) =®Happy Z
Ve
Tue June 23 ferial No Mass 17 g

+Vivian Malouin (Mary Nan) <08 Day

Wed June 24 No Mass - —
+Tony DiGiulio (C. Burattini) Saint John the Baptist is the
prophet of hope. He was
Thu ]une 25 No Mass born, lived, and died to
+Mr. & Mrs. D. Cote (P. McKellar) prepare the way for the
Christ whose fulfillment he
Fri June 26 No Mass himself would not see. He
+Souls in Purgatory (E. Niec) always pointed to Jesus. The Nativity of St John the Baptist

Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time <June 28, 2015

Sat Jun 27 5:00pm +Tony Ricci (wife, Teresa) i
Sun Jun 28 9:00am +Luigi Cirone (C. Camilleri)

11:00am - Missa pro populo

Mon Jun 29 8:00am Saints Peter & Paul, Apostles
+Giuseppe Pagliaro (wife & family)

Tue Jun 30 8:00am First Martyrs of the Roman Church

+Doris Mattiazzo (Rose Weaver)

Wed July 1 8:00am Mass for Canada Day

Intention of Bianca Bianco (CWL) The Apostles Saints Peter & Paul — June 29t
Thu July 2 8:00am ferial The Parish office will be closed Wednesday July 1 to observe the
+Mario Ottaviano (wife, Maria) Canada Day Holiday. Office open Tuesday only!
Fri July 3 8:00am St Thomas the Apostle
--Mass of Thanksgiving
Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time < July 5, 2015 ——
Sat July 4 5:00pm +Carolina Merante (Mr. & Mrs. Citrigno)
Sun July 5 9:00am - Missa pro populo OUR NATIONAL HOLIDAYS

11:00am +Carmelina & Angelo DiPetta (Grazia Priorello & family) As Canada and our United States

neighbors celebrate our birthdays, we
THE KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS || SUNDAY OFFERING J ; Ys,
May 16/17 commend to Almighty God and to His
Blessed Moth tion’s leaders, th
The next meeting of the Knights will 51883.00 ;:Z;le, aderZZrtZZtlzZiv;?bgr;ue )
take place on Thursday June 11" at May 23/24 witnesses of Christ in these lands of
7:00pm with the installation of officers at >1788.00 opportunity and freedom. We
St. Patrick Church May 30/31 consecrate our Canada to the
' : - $1975.00
Refreshments will follow in the hall. Immaculate Heart of Mary.
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